3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-13-008730 29MAY2013 | LG | 6B
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE D FCR-13-012299 12A062013 | KH | TE
£ ECR-20-006725 1IMAY2020 | JAH RK
21502801 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150280-7 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T7-2150280-1 F TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150280-7 r TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2150280-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST17E TYPE
WIRE | 2.79 mm [.110] F
INSUL|4.06 mm [.160] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35043 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 2119641-1 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED gji
‘ -l ] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUE S T R A 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGEL N - 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
5.20-5.96 mm [.205-.235 IN] §§1.78*3.05 mm [ 070-.120 INJ - - 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL 114-3118 - - -l - 28449403 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
APPLICAT oNES R T R B 1-18028-0 | WASHER. FLAT. REG N6 197
SPECIFICATION - - - - |REFIREFIREF|REF 99497072 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 64| ©
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 ] 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER N4
S A 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 73
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -l 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
626028 626028-2 626028-3 626028 -4 -l ol o]l 2] 2 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
6260291 626029-2 626029-5 -] 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
S T R I O 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 212 12]°¢2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
S T R I O 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60 |
S T A 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
; , S 20639611 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE g gy CRIME HELGHT CRIMP HELGHT 4 4 | 4 4| 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 51
SI/ZE r mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING "o T2 22 2168083-3 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 12.0 56
I 50mm? 2.03+/-0.05 [.080+/-.002] 6.6 -2l 2202 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
1. 00mm?2 1.88+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 8. | -l ol 2 2|2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0. 75mm2 1. 78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 9.1 -t -] 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 5
0. 50mm?2 1. 73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 9.6 -l ]2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
S R N 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
E!!ﬂ R 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
¥WARNI NG R 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING { L T[] 18035171 [RAW ASSENBLY, [F ATLANTIC i
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] - , . Ro
A FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T Ts 515 180587 TWASHER. FLAT REG Wi SSap
5%5&?6QCBSUEE$SE£%%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N I P P 51680839 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 20 3
| REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . o o2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 10 29
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 2472, S A 240639 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S T A T 1-:2166085-5 | 5CR, SAT HD CAP, HoftS, M4 X 50 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N I AR 1702371 -5 |PEATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2l 222 2-22281-3 SPRING. COMPRESSTION 27
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B LR JHAG c(
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000. -] 1901696-3 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
S T R I O 1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
-4 4] 4] 4 1-2079383-1 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 1?2) 7
S 2-240641-4 | SPACER 16
B R A 240644 PLATE, REAR SHEAR R
- - - _ . . : 10
N - T ] 6904824 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 2 ] 1-1333219-0 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - T ] 1-2217206-1 |BLADE, SLUG 7
- - - - - - 6
S T R I T 240641-2 SPACER 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 2] 5-16339671-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
S T R A 155888~ 4 SPACER CRIMPER ?
NEREEEE R 24564081 CRIMPER . WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot
R e A L 03AG020T2 — TE Comnectivit
S ALVES — Y
DIMENS IONS : TOLERANCES UNLESS CHCK»MENEGHINOMGOZW2 — TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
i OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 03AGO2012 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e Decon fod Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S : S DO .
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2150280 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 / 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

- SEE SHEET 1

o RIRDA R

|

i3.5350.05 b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

|—
—

RAM SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

e DWSNALVES 03460201 > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHCKMENEGHINOMGOZOQ larrisbere, PR TITOS 08
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 03AGO201 2 | NaME
mm C.LIMA Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A20mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N ?Etg i: PRODﬁUCT SPEC App‘ cator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ O N Sh@@%g W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : 1| et e e 1 e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150280 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE 1 SHEET 0 OFA HEY

. c
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 ToC DIST R Ev \S \OFJS
@ - PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150280-1 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150280-7 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150280-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE [ 2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL|4.06 mm [.160] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 Ll
-1 2119082-9 CAM  SNATL . INSULATION ADJUSTMENT P44
-1 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER INSULATION DIAL DA7D
TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUE - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
~ -1 ] - 2844940-3 AR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W BRI N L T o e
5. 20-5.96 mm [.205-.235 IN] 1.78-3.05 mm [.070-.120 IN] — 2 S TECER S B T I T T BT
el e - REFREF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
S -1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
SPECIFICATION ’
-1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL sl 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
6260281 6260282 626028-3 626028-4 - 1 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
6260291 626029-2 626029-5 - 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
-] 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR . WIRE 73
-1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2|72 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21199431 WASHER  SPACER 69
WIRE a CRIMP HEIGHT 'IICRIMP HETGHT -] 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
SI/E . D mm [INCH] t | REFERENCE SETTING - 217 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
. 50mm? 2. 03+/-0.05 [.080+/-.007] 6. 6 - - 7 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
. 00mm? 1.88+/-0.05 [ .074+/-.002] 8 - - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
0. 75mm?2 1 78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 9.1 -1 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
0.50mm? [.73+/-0.05 [.068+4/-.002] 9.6 - 27 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
a8 - 2|72 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
e - 2|72 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
FWARN LNG -1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5
ZL ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
HEOMMERDED S EARE BARTS FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B 71196521 | TEED CAM. PRE FEED 5
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - -
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242, -1 22 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 20 31
1fl -2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 10 29
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE [ 240639 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 272 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 30 25
-1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ggéiigN%PE?éi%ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 R PP ST T -~
-1 18032924 DRAG 20
-1 1901696-3 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-1 1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
-1 2-240641-14 SPACER 16
-1 240644 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
e e - - 10
-1 6904824 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
S 1-1333219-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION S
N 1-2217206-1 BLADE, SLUG 7
- |- f f 6
-1 240641 -2 SPACER 5
-1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
(R 5-16339671-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 4558884 SPACER . CRIMPER D
(R 2-456408-1 CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TIAG02012 — TE Commectini
S.AL G Y
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHgMENEGHIN OgAGOZOWZ TE HOrHSburg’ T
) OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 03AGO2012 | NaME
DACTFIC VERSION .
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATER AL FINISH ) WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @z;tzj2 1 5 O 2 8 O _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

I “'Mﬁl-l-'--"‘ﬁ"ﬁw
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETATL A
30mm STROKE
\ T STROKE
‘ "/ THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION O3AGOZO 1 2
~ T e e nIacTED Fon RaE- (NS SIS IRy bG oRamnIZeTION DWSN,ALVES (G TE Connectivity
PACTFIC VERSION S Foniern™ 7| T Y15 i s s
— OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 03AGO2012 |NAME
@ mm CLLIMA Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL /N (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @i ¢
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES +- N . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERIAL —— [FINISH ] WEIGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2150280
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVE

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



